Ver. 1804-1
 NF32
High duty relay with 32A 250VAC
of the nominal coil voltage for saving energy
Dielectric strength 4kV between coil and contact
Contact gap bigger than 2.1mm
Comply with GWIT 775°C and GWFI 850°C
  21.3 x 16.2 x 20.9

9
approx. 2800
Ordering Information
Specification
   Creepage / Clearance Distance
Initial Dielectric Strength
   Min. 5mm / Min. 3mm
between open contacts 2000Vrms, 50/60Hz for 1 min
   between contact and coil 4000Vrms, 50/60Hz for 1 min
Material Group of Insulation Parts IIIa
Impulse withstand voltage 4.5kV (1.2 x 50 μs)
RoHS compliant
Exxxxxx 4003xxxx 0800102xxxx
 NF32  E 24 XXXX100 S
1 65432
1. Type:
2. Contact configuration:
3. Contact material:
4. Coil voltage:
 NF32
 100 = 1NO (1 form A)
 E = Ag alloy
 5 = 5VDC; 6 = 6VDC;
 9 = 9VDC; 12 = 12VDC;
 24 = 24VDC; 48 = 48VDC;
5. Protection:
6. Special number:
 Nil = Flux tight
 S = Sealed washable
 XXXX = Letters and / or
 number for special
 customer design
1 form A (1NO)
Ag alloy (Cd free)
9
13
12
48
206
823
Max.80%
of nominal voltage
(Initial)
Min.5%
of nominal voltage
(Initial)
32% ~ 36%
of nominal voltage
at 85°C
Coil holding voltage can be reduced to 36%
HVAC (heating, ventilating, and air conditioning)
Notes: 1. To energize relay properly apply 100% ~ 120% nominal coil voltage for 200ms.
                The max. coil voltage (120% of nominal voltage) refers to the max. value in a varying range of operating power voltage,
                not a continuous voltage.
            2. The coil holding voltage is 32% ~ 36% of nominal voltage after applying nominal voltage for 200ms.
NF FORWARD NF32
NF FORWARD
Ver. 1804-1
Specification (continued)
1
Ambient Operating Humidity    5% to 85%
Packing Unit 25 pcs / tube; 1000 pcs / box;
Weight Approx. 15g
Vibration Resistance (Malfunction) 10 to 55 to 10 Hz, 1.5mm double amplitude
Shock Resistance (Malfunction) 2 2Energized 100m/s , De-energized 100m/s
3Ambient Operating Temperature -40 to +85°C
Notes: 3. Without icing or condensation
Freuquency of Operation
360 / hour (With load)
18000 / hour (Without load)
Engineering Data
Max. switching capacity